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AGENDA

DADE COUNTY LIBRARY ASSOCIATION
ANNUAL MAY LUNCHEON/MEETING
MAY 15, 20032
UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI CONVOCATION CENTER

WELCOME REMARKS -BOARD INTRODUCTIONS
Sonla Luna-Ltamas, DCLA President

DCLA BOARD REPORTS
MEMBERSHIP - Suzanne Stemler and juan Zaragoza
TREASURER - Joan Bueter
SCHOLARSHIP -WORKSHOP/ACTIVITIES REPORT
Schlomit Schwarzer, DCLA Vice President

SPECIAL MENTIONS/AWARDS - Paula Tejeda, Past Board Member
KEYNOTE SPEAKER INTRODUCTION - Joan Bueter, DCLA Treasurer

KEYNOTE SPEAKER - JO MANNING

BIO

Jo Manning, regency romance writer par excellence, and author of The Reluctant Guardion and the
four star novel Seducing Mr. Heywood, will honor the DCLA members with a talk and book signing

at our annual luncheon, May 159,

Ms Manning, a native New Yorker and graduate of Syracuse University earned degrees in English
Literature and Library science. tn addition to her novels Ms Manning is the author of many published
short stores. Shealso reviews books and wovies, edits newsletters, and does freelance research for private

cliemts.

She is currently working on several projects, one of which is a biography of Grace Dalrymple Elliot,
a beautiful courtesan and a lover of Prinny, the Prince of wales who Later became George (V.

Ms Manning currently resides on South Beach with her husband, documentary filbm producer, Nick.
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Member Name
Aranda, Jose
Balleste, Roy
Berenbaum, Maria A.
Berger, E.

Bishop, Mary

Book, Ellen
Borgeest, Margaret
Brandon, Barbara
Bueter, Joan
Campbell, Sue Ann
Cause, Rita

Celis, Catalina
Cella, Jennifer
Chatto, Calmer
Choter, Grisel
Coller, Robin

Cruz, Rosario
Espejo, Olga

Gold, Etta

Gowing, Cheryl
Hernandez, Catalina
Hershoff, Nancy
Lacey, Susan
Leathem, Cecilia
Lee, Susan

Leslie, Carrie
Luna-Lamas, Sonia
Manning, Jo
McMinn, John
Mestrits, Leila
Nemeth, Mayra
Rabkin, Judith
Robarts, Phyllis
Russell, Gordon
Salomon, Mervyn
Scanlon, Patricia
Schard, Robin
Schillie, Jane
Schwarzer, Schlomit
Shaheen, Min X.
Sister Frances O'Dell
Tejeda, Paula
Templeton, Virginia
Tomshinsky, Ida
Valdez, Rosemarie
Venet, Ken

Weich, Judith
Zaragoza, Juan

Institution

University of South Florida
St.Thomas University
Florida Atlantic University

Carlos Albizu University
Miami-Dade Public Library
University of Miami
University of Miami Law
Barry University
University of Miami Law
Barry University
MDCC-Kendall Campus
University of Miami
University of Miami Law
Miami-Dade Public Library
FIU-University Park Campus
St.Thomas University
University of Miami

University of Miami

FiU-Biscayne Bay Campus
Miami-Dade Public Library
University of Miami
Miami-Dade Public Library
University of Miami
St.Thomas University

University of Miami
Univsersity of Miami Law
FIU-University Park Campus
University of Miami
University of Miami
St.Thomas University

Miami-Dade Community College

University of Miami Law
University of Miami Law
University of Miami
University of Miami
Miami-Dade Public Library
Barry University
St.Thomas University
University of Miami Law

Ai Miami Inter. University of Art & Design

University of Miami Law
Barry University
Miami-Dade Public Library
Carlos Albizu University

e-mail
jaranda2@hotmail.com
broy@stu.edu

mberenba@fau.edu

mbishop@albizu.edu
booke@mdpls.org
mborgeest@miami.edu
bbrandon@law.miami.edu
jbueter@mail.barry.edu
scampbell@law.miami.edu
rcause@mail.barry.edu
ccelis@mdce.edu
icella@miami.edu
cchattoo@miami.edu
qchoter@yahoo.com
rcoller@juno.com

reruz@stu.edu

oespejo@miami.edu

cgowing@miami.edu

sunn@fiu.edu
laceys@mdpls.org

cleathem@miami.edu
lees@mdpls.org
cleslie@miami.edu
slunala@stu.edu
drmwk2@juno.com
jimcminn@miami.edu
Imestritis@law.miami.edu
nemethm@fiu.edu
jrabkin@miami.edu
probarts@miami.edu
grussell@stu.edu
msolomon@mdcc.edu
pscanlon@miami.edu
rschard@law.miami.edu
ischillie@miami.edu
sschwarzer@miami.edu
shaheenm@mdpls.org
fodell@mail.barry.edu
ptejeda@stu.edu
vtempleton@law.miami.edu
tomshini@aii.edu
rvaldez@law.miami.edu
kvenet@mail.barry.edu

welchj@mdpls.org

jzaragoza@albizu.edu




